
 

MARION COUNTY BOARD OF COMMISSIONERS 
 

Wednesday, February 26, 2014 
9:00 a.m. Board Session 

 
        Commissioners’ Board Room 

1115 Commercial St. NE 
Salem, OR 97301 

 
PUBLIC COMMENT 

 
 

CONSENT 
 

BUSINESS SERVICES – HUMAN RESOURCES 
Approve recommendation to uphold the pay ranges of the following 
classifications:  Environmental Health Specialist 2, Mental Health Specialist 1, 
Mental Health Specialist 2, Drug Treatment Case Manager, and Licensed Practical 
Nurse.  
 
Approve recommendation to increase the pay ranges of the following 
classifications: Engineering Technician 1, Engineering Technician 2, Senior 
Engineering Technician, Environmental Health Specialist 3, Mental Health 
Specialist 3, Mental Health Associate, Drug Treatment Associate 1, Dog Control 
Officer, Senior Office Manager, Office Manager, Juvenile Director, Undersheriff, 
Deputy County Administrative Officer, and Case Aide.  
 
Approve recommendation to establish new classification of Personal Property 
Appraisal Technician Trainee.  
 
Approve recommendation to establish new classification of Care Coordinator 
Trainee. 
 
Approve recommendation to establish new classification of Care Coordinator. 
 
Approve recommendation to establish new classification of Senior 
Cartographer/GIS Technician. 
 
PUBLIC WORKS 
Approve the Annual Road Easement Dedication Report for 2013.  
 



 

 
PUBLIC WORKS - PLANNING 
Schedule adoption of an administrative ordinance for March 5, 2014, #LA 14-001, 
amendments to the Marion County Urban and Rural Zone Codes.  
 
Approve an order appointing Richard Massey and Scott Anderson to the Marion 
County Planning Commission with terms expiring February 26, 2018.  
 
SHERIFF’S OFFICE 
Approve amendment #1 to extend the contract term with Consolidated Food 
Management until June 30, 2014. 
  
Approve- amendment #1 to extend the contract term with Keefe Commissary 
Network, LLC until June 30, 2014. 

 
ACTION 

 
BOARD OF COMMISSIONERS 
1.  Consider approval of amendment #5 to add $35,000 to a contract with Trane of 
Oregon to complete controls support and necessary mechanical repairs to the 
HVAC system as part of the Courthouse Square Remediation project. – John 
Lattimer, Peggy Mitchell 
 
BUSINESS SERVICES 
2.  Consider ratification of Federation of Oregon Parole and Probation Officers 
(FOPPO) collective bargaining agreement effective July 1, 2013, through June 30, 
2015. – Mina Hanssen, Undersheriff Troy Clausen 
 

 
PUBLIC HEARING 

    9:30 A.M. 
 
EAST SALEM SERVICE DISTRICT 
A.  Public hearing as the governing body of the East Salem Service District to 
consider approval of an order for the formation of the Durbin-Glenwood Street 
Lighting District. – Alan Haley 
 

 
 
 
 



 

 
PRESENTATION 

 
Annual Troy Thompson Humanitarian Award Presentation 
 
 
**************************************************************************** 
If you require interpreter assistance, an assistive listening device, large print material or other 
accommodations, call 503-588-5212 at least 48 hours in advance of the meeting. TTY 503-588-5168 Si 
necesita servicios de interprete, equipo auditivo, material copiado en letra grande, o culaquier otra 
acomodacion, por favor llame al 503-588-5212 por lo menos 48 horas con anticipacion a la reunion.     
TTY 503-588-5168 Marion County is on the Internet at: www.co.marion.or.us 

http://www.co.marion.or.us/

	MARION COUNTY BOARD OF COMMISSIONERS

